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Consultation on the Scottish Law Commission Report on Adults with Incapacity
RESPONDENT INFORMATION FORM

Please Note this form must be returned with your response to ensure that we handle your response appropriately

1. Name/Organisation

Organisation Name

	     


Title  
Mr  FORMCHECKBOX 

   Ms  FORMCHECKBOX 
   Mrs  FORMCHECKBOX 

   Miss  FORMCHECKBOX 
   Dr  FORMCHECKBOX 

       Please tick as appropriate

Surname

	     


Forename

	     


2. Postal Address

	     

	     

	     

	     

	Postcode      

 FORMTEXT 
     
	Phone      
	Email      


3. Permissions  - I am responding as…

	
	
	
	Individual
	/
	Group/Organisation
	
	
	

	
	
	
	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	
	Please tick as appropriate
	
	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	(a)
	Do you agree to your response being made available to the public (in Scottish Government library and/or on the Scottish Government web site)?

Please tick as appropriate
 FORMCHECKBOX 
 Yes    FORMCHECKBOX 
 No

	
	
(c)
	The name and address of your organisation will be made available to the public (in the Scottish Government library and/or on the Scottish Government web site).



	(b)
	Where confidentiality is not requested, we will make your responses available to the public on the following basis
	
	
	Are you content for your response to be made available?

	
	Please tick ONE of the following boxes
	
	
	Please tick as appropriate
 FORMCHECKBOX 
 Yes    FORMCHECKBOX 
 No


	
	
Yes, make my response, name and address all available
	
 FORMCHECKBOX 

	
	
	
	

	
	
	or
	
	
	
	

	
	Yes, make my response available, but not my name and address
	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	
	
	
	

	
	
	or
	
	
	
	

	
	Yes, make my response and name available, but not my address
	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	(d)
	We will share your response internally with other Scottish Government policy teams who may be addressing the issues you discuss. They may wish to contact you again in the future, but we require your permission to do so. Are you content for Scottish Government to contact you again in relation to this consultation exercise?

Please tick as appropriate

  FORMCHECKBOX 
 Yes

 FORMCHECKBOX 
No


	QUESTIONS RELATING TO THE DRAFT BILL PROVISIONS ON HOSPITAL SETTINGS



	1.  Is a process (beyond the process of applying for guardianship or an intervention order from the court) required to authorise the use of measures to keep an adult with incapacity safe whilst in a hospital? 



	Yes
	
	No
	

	Please provide an explanation for your answer

	

	2. Section 1 of the Commission’s draft Adults with Incapacity Bill provides for new sections 50A to 50C within the 2000 Act, creating measures to prevent an adult patient from going out of hospital. 

Is the proposed approach comprehensive?



	Yes
	
	No
	

	Please provide an explanation for your answer

	

	3. Please comment on how you consider the draft provisions would work alongside the existing provisions of the 2000 Act, in particular section 47( authority of persons responsible for medical treatment). 

	

	Are there any changes you would suggest to the process? 



	Yes
	
	No
	

	Please provide an explanation for your answer

	


	QUESTIONS RELATING TO THE DRAFT BILL PROVISIONS ON COMMUNITY SETTINGS



	1 .Is a process required to authorise the restriction of an individual’s liberty in a community setting (beyond a guardianship or intervention order), if such restriction is required for the individual’s safety and wellbeing?  



	Yes
	
	No
	

	Please provide an explanation for your answer

	

	2. The proposed legal authorisation process  will not  be required for  a person who  is living in a care home where the front door is ordinarily locked, who might require seclusion or restraint from time to time. 

Do you agree that the authorisation process  suggested by the Commission should not apply  here? 



	Yes
	
	No
	

	Please provide an explanation for your answer

	

	3. In proposing a new process for measures that may restrict an adult’s liberty, the Commission  has recommended the use of ‘significant restriction ‘ rather than deprivation of liberty and has set out a list of criteria that would constitute a significant restriction on an adult’s liberty. 



	Please give your views on this approach and the categories of significant restriction. 



	

	4. The authorisation process provides for guardians and welfare attorneys to authorise significant restrictions of liberty. Do you have a view on whether this would provide sufficiently strong safeguards to meet the requirements of article 5 of the ECHR?  

	Yes
	
	No
	

	Please provide an explanation for your answer

	

	5. The Bill is currently silent on whether it should be open to a relevant person to seek a statement of significant restriction in relation to a person subject to an order under the 1995 or 2003 Acts which currently do not expressly authorise measures which amount to deprivation of liberty. 



	Please give your views on whether these persons should be expressly included or not within the provisions, and reasons for this.



	

	6. The process to obtain a statement of significant restriction would, as the bill is currently drafted, sit alongside existing provisions safeguarding the welfare of incapable adults, and require the input of professionals already engaged in many aspects of work under the 2000 Act, such as mental health officers and medical practitioners. 



	Please give your views on the impact this process would have on the way the Act currently operates.



	

	If you do not agree with the approach taken by the Commission, please outline any alternative approaches you consider appropriate. 

	


	POWER TO MAKE ORDER FOR CESSATION OF UNLAWFUL DETENTION



	1. Is a process required to allow adults to appeal to the Sheriff against unlawful detention in a care home or adult care placement? 



	Yes
	
	No
	

	Please provide an explanation for your answer

	

	2. Is the proposed approach comprehensive? 



	Yes
	
	No
	

	Please provide an explanation for your answer

	

	3. Are there any changes you would suggest? 



	


	NEXT STEPS/WIDER REVIEW



	Over and above the question of deprivation of liberty considered by the Commission do you believe the 2000  Act is  working effectively to meet its purpose of safeguarding the welfare and financial affairs of people in the least restrictive manner?



	Yes
	
	No
	

	Please provide an explanation for your answer

If you have answered no, can you please  suggest two or three key areas which any future wider review of the provisions of the 2000 Act might consider

	


�









